uncommon circumstances or any matters of doubt arise due to the nature of the property, specific 

specialist advice should always be obtained from the Building Insurers.

Valuation and market comments

The market value of the property, at the present time, with vacant possession may be fairly stated in the 
sum of £55,000 (FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS). 

The property may not form suitable security for normal mortgage lending due to the non traditional steel 
framed walls and roof construction known as "Atholl Steel" and the availability of finance should be fully 
confirmed prior to purchase.